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¥. 0, 8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS®.4 Matty Malneck
9.15 Range Tunes
9.32 The Orchestras Play
10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Kenny Baker
10.30 Music While You Work11. 0 Favourite Melodies
12.0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music of the Theatre
2.15 "More N.Z. Explorers: Dr.
Cockayne," talk by Rewa Glenn
2.30 This ‘and That
3. 0 Classical Music
Sonata in F Minor, Op. 57
("Appassionata"’) Béethaven

3.23 Don Giovanni Overture
Mozart

(4th of series)
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Sopranos and -Contraltos
4.16 They Play the Organ4.30 Children’s Story: "The
Conjuror’s Rabbit"5.14 Freddy Martin Discs
6. 0 "The Spoilers"6.13 Lucky Dip
6.30 LONDON NEWS
a News from the Labour
Market
7.15 ‘The Famous Match"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Mary Martin, Graham Payne,Mantovani and his Theatre Or-
chestra and Chorus
"Pacific 1860"
7.46 The Thesaurus TreasureHouse
o ."The Master of Jalna"
8.20 |on" Humphrey BishopSh
2. Gyirdans and N.Z. News
>

°

9.30 John Barbirolli’s Chamber
Orchestra
Introduction and Allegro ‘for
Strings, Op. 47 ElgarAlbert Sammons and the Liver-

pool Philharmonic Orchestra
Violin Concerto Delius
BBC Symphony Orchestrall Guarany Overture Gometz
The Wreckers SmythScherzo (from Irish Sym.-
phony) Stanford10.30 Close down

Al, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session. .
8.15 Official. Opening of the1948.N.Z. Bowls Championshipsat St.. Kilda
9. 4 Composer of the Week:
Tcohaikovski
9.31 Local Weather Conditions
10. 0 Letters Home, talk by Nor-ma Cooper: "Sarah Stephens"10.20 Devotional ServiceFor My Lady: Antonin
: Dvorak
11. 0 Star Show
12. O Lunch Music
2.41 p.m. Light Fare
(BBC Production)

3. 0 Famous Conductors: Ernest
Ansermet
3.15 "Backstage of Life"
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR .
Goldberg Variations, Var. 13-|
22 Bach}
Sonata in E Flat for Piano andlute BachSuite * Ballet
Handel arr. Beecham

Concerto in B Minor for Viola
and Orchestra ;

Handel arr. Casadesus'’

4.30 Children’s Session: Nature
Night
5. 0 Musical Comedy Gems
5.15 Strict Tempo
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Local Announcements

:

7.15 Ski-ing 900 Years Ago, talk
by Arnold Wall
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
JEAN McFARLANE (contralto)Fair House of Joy Quilter
The Festal Hymn of Judith

Bantock
‘Sea Wrack Harty
Adoration Bridge

:

(A Studio Recital)
7.43 The Brains Trust: Leigh
Ashton, Christie, Kingsley Mar-
tin, Lord Samuel, Malcolm Sar-
gent, and Questionmaster 8... &.Roberts
8.11 WINSTON SHARP (Christ-church baritone)
Bright is the Ring of Words
The Roadside Fire ("Songs of}Travel’) Vaughan Williams
Over. the Mountains
Weep You No More Quilter}If Wishes were Horses

Ro
(A Studio Recital)

8.25 Desert Island Disos:
George ‘Wilkinson Makes HisChoice
9, 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Recital For Two: Austra-lian artists
10.0 N.Z, Bowls Championships
10.10 Accent on Melody: More
. serious composers ‘

LONDON NEWS

wley

11.20 Close down

Rayon ss
p.m. Light Music
Recent Releases
Songtime with Brian Law-
nce
Gay Tunes
Hawaiian Melodies

3 Concert Platform: Famous
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Bandstand
"Your Cavalier’
"The Corsican Brothers"
The Allen Roth Show
Serenade1

4. Light Concert Programme
0.30 Close down
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7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 "Joan of Are’
9.16 Waltz Time
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.31 A.C.E. Talks’ Amusementsfor Convalescent children9.45 Organola
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 When Cobb and Co. was
King
11. 0 Orchestras of the World
12,0 LunchMusic
2. O p.m. ‘The Defender’
2.15 Classical Hour
Sonata in E Scarlatti
Sonata No. 1 in E Flat Haydn
Sonata in G, Op. 96, No. 10

Beethoven
3. 0 . Repeat Performance
3.30 Hospital Session1 0 Hits of Yesteryear
sa Children’s Hour: Favourite
ai

Popular Parade
7.30
8.
8.30
9.
9.
9
1

ry Tales and Our PetsEnglish Danee Bands

ear)

6. 0 ‘Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS7.30 Sporting Life: Joan Hamemond (golf) °

7.45 Variety Magazine8.15 The Chorus Gentlemen
8.30 "ITMA"
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.15 Released Recently
.28 "Double Bedlam" |
(BBC Production)0.0 N.Z. Bowls Championships

0.10. Modern Dance Musie
0.30 Close down

Monday. January 12Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
| 7.32 am, 1.0 p.m, 9.30 p.m.

|
Local Weather Forecast fromZB’s
7.32 am, 1.0 p.m. 9.30 pm.

ZB wae on,
6. 0am. Wake Up (Phil Shone)
8.45 Auckland District WeatherForecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe session
9.45 We. Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Spectator
10. O Trans-Atiantio Liners ThePersistent Joker
10.1456 Mrs. Parkington
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.46 Crossroads of Life
11. & Home Decorating
11.10 Shopping Reporter (Sally)12.0 Lunch Programme:- RayNoble and his Orchestra
1.30 p.m. Anne of Green Gables
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s World (Marina)
3. 0 Harry Horlick and his Or-chestra
3.30 Lawrence Tibbett Sings
4. 0 Music in Quiet Mood
5. 0 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME
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SONNM

NM
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0 Just for,You
30 Kidnapped
0 This is My Story
15 Three Musketeers30 Case for Cleveland
45 The Listeners’ Club0 First Light Fraser Returns15 Ralph and Betty (first
broadcast)30 Hit Songs in Rhythm45 Radio Editor
9. 0 Radio Playhouse9.30 Latest Recorded Music10. 0 Telephone Quiz10.30 Dick Robertson and his
Orchestra \1. 0 Variety Band Box11.15 Dance Music12. 0 Close down

For listeners who enjoy vocal
entertainment.2ZB offer at 9.30
a.m. Songs by Melchior, at 3.30
p.m. Joan Hammond and Peter
Dawson, and at 10.15 p.m, Tenor
Time.
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9.30
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10. 0
Two
10.15
10.30
10.45
11. &

12. 0

6. 0 am. Start the Day Right
Music in the Morgan Man-

Morning Recipe Session
Songs by Melchior
Jay Wilbur Conducts
Trans-Atlantic Liner: The
Castaways
Musio While You Work
Legend of Kathie Warren
Crossroads of Life
Home Decorating Session

Shopping Reporter
Bright Musical Fare

1. 1 p.m. Mirthful Mealtime Music
1.30 Anne of Green Gables2.0 Life of Mary Sothern
2.30 Women’s World
3. 0 Hungarian Dances
3.30 Joan Hammond and Peter
Dawson4.0 The Minuets of Mozart and

| $ehubert
5. 0 Windjammer: Sheila» (Pt.
EVENING PROGRAMME
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9.45
10. 0
Chance
10.15
10.30
11. 0

igen20.

ea-Time Mood

readcast)

George Shearing Sets the
Answer Please
This is My StoryThe Three Musketeers
A Case for Cleveland
Tusitala, Teller of TalesFirst Light Fraser Returns
Ralph and Betty (first
Plantation Songs
Give it a Name Jackpots
Radio Playhouse
Piano Reflections
Adventures of Peter
Tenor Time
Famous Dance Bands
Musical World Tour
ere Basie and his Orch-re down
At half-past nine to-night 4ZB
presents a programme for Scot-
tish listeners in a 15-minute ses-
sion of Gaelic songs.

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210 m.

6. 0 a.m. Break o’ Day Music
7. 0 Emphasis on Optimism
8. 0 Breakfast Club
9. O Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Ballet Music from Masse-
net’s Le Cid Suite
10. 0 Trans-Atlantic Liner: TheSouth African Brothers10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 The Legend of Kathie War-ren
10.45 Crossroads of Lite
11. & Home Decorating Session
Shopping Reporter’s Session
1.30 p.m. Anne of Green Gables2.0 The Life of Mary Southern2.15 Musical Potpourri'
2.30 Women’s World (Joan)3. 0 Songs of the Sea3.15 Accent on Strings: TheNew Mayfair String and Cham-ber Orchestra
3.30 Les Allien Sotivenirs
3.45 H. Robinson Cleaver, or-ganist
4. 0 © Barbara James Takes a Bow4.30 In Modern Mood
4.45 Children’s ‘Session5. 0 Windjammer: The Jessie
Osborne
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Your Music and Mine
6.30 Three Generations
6.45 Out of the Box
7. 0 This is My Story
7415 The Three Musketeers
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45: Mrs. Parkington
8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns
8.15 Ralph and Betty (firstbroadcast)
8.30 Instrumental Potpourri8.45 Do You Know?
oi. % Radio Playhouse
9.30 Let’s Keep it Bright9.45 From the pen Vincent
Youmans
10. 0 Thanks for the Song10.15 Date with Monia Liter
10.30 Famous Dance Bands:
Mantovani
10.45 Hawaiian Happiness
11.30 ‘Swing Time
11.45 Pretude to Good-night
12. 0 Close down

4ZB DUNEDIN
1310 k.e, 229 m

6. Oa.m.6.& London News
Start the Day Right

6.30 Morning Meditation
7.35 Morning Star9. 0 Morning Recipe session
9.30 ‘Sweet Songs and Singers
9.45 Instrumental Interlude
10. 0 Trans-Atlantic Liner:
Unholy Peddler
110.15 Heritage Hall
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
411. 5 Home Decorating Talk
Shopping Reporter session
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. Op.m. Musical Alphabet: Ask-
ey, Adams, and Variety Singers,
Adier, Amadio, and Mode Mod-
erne Quintette

The

11.30 Anne of Green Gables2.0 The Life of Mary Sothern2.30 Women’s World (Alma)
3. 0 Songs of the Wide Open
Spaces
3.30 Rita Entertains: Studio
presentation at the piano ;

4,0 Eileen, Boyd, Don Azpiazu,and Hawaiian Casino, and JimmyDurante
4.45 Children’s session5. 0 Windjammer: West Coast
(Part 2)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6, 0 So the Story Goes6.15 Reserved
6.30 Masters and their Music7.0 «This is My Story7.15 The Three Musketeers
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Mrs. Parkington8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Ralph and Betty (firstbroadcast
8.30 Musical Memories
8.45 The Feathered Serpent9. 0 Radio Piayhouse
9.30 Songs in Gaelic
9.45 Dick Todd Entertains10. 0 My True Story
10.15 Dial for Your District
10.45 On the Sweeter Side
11.15 ‘In a Dancing Mood12. 0 Close down

22, PALMERSTON Nth,1400 ke. 214m
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Fore-
Morning Record Review
Morning Request SessionBlue Hungarian Band
Home Decorating SessionSalute ta Song: John Goss
Owen Foster and the

10.15 My True Story10.30 Morning Maxim10,32 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME6.0 Teatime. Music: Queen’sHall Light Orchestra, with HaroldWilliams

6.30 All the Latest |6.45 The Caravan Passes7.0 Daddy and Paddy715 Trans-Atlantio Liner: Poetand the Banker
7.30 Blind Man’s House
7.45 A Case for Cleveland
8. 0 The Life of Mary Sothern8.15 Ralph and Betty (first
broadcast)8.30 Rhythm Revelry
8.45 Instrumental Selectians9. 0 Radio Playhouse9.32 Songtime: Raymond Newell
9.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Dipision programmes are
published by» arrangement

At 8.15 this evening two newradio characters will be intro-
duced to listeners to the Come
mercial stations in "Ralph andBetty," a new human interest
| comedy story with Georgie Sterl-ing, a New Zealand girl, play-
ing the part of Betty,
* * ae

Sea shanties will be featured
by the English baritone John
Goss in this morning’s Salute to
Song from 2ZA at 10 to 10.
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